

1700 G Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20552

March 16, 2022

Mr. James Park Executive Director, Appraisal Subcommittee 1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, DC 2005

RE: Appraisal Subcommittee Appointment Letter

Dear Mr. Park,

Pursuant to § 1101 of Title XI of the Financial Institutions Reform, Recovery, and Enforcement Act of 1989 (12 USC § 3310) as amended, this letter confirms that CFPB Deputy Director Zixta Martinez will serve as the CFPB's voting member of the Appraisal Subcommittee.

John Schroeder will continue to serve as the CFPB's alternative representative, with voting authority, in the event Deputy Director Martinez is unable to attend any meetings of the subcommittee. The CFPB looks forward to working closely with the Appraisal Subcommittee members and staff on the important work facing the Subcommittee.

Sincerely,

Rohit Chopra Director

Rohit Chopra

cc: Judith Dupre, FFIEC Executive Secretary